Features
• On-state rms current, IT(RMS) 1 A
• Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VDRM/VRRM 600 or 800 V
• Triggering gate current, IGT (Q1) 3 to 25 mA
Applications
• AC switching
• Home appliances
Description

3 Ordering information
Figure 20. Ordering information scheme
Z   01   03   M   A   [BLANK]   1AA2
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
01 = 1 A
03 = 3 mA
07 = 5 mA
09 = 10 mA
10 = 25 mA
M = 600 V
N = 800 V
A = TO-92
N = SOT-223
UF = SMBflat-3L
1AA2 = TO-92 bulk
2AL2 = TO-92 ammopack
5AL2 = TO-92 tape and reel
5AA4 = SOT-223 tape and reel
Blank = SMBflat-3L tape and reel 13”
7”
6AA4 = SOT-223 tape and reel 13”
BLANK = Check Table 9. Ordering information
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code1 Marking1 Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
Z01xxyA 1AA2
Z01xxyA TO-92 0.2 g
2500 Bulk
Z01xxyA 2AL2 2000 Ammopack
Z01xxyA 5AL2 2000
Tape and reel
Z0103yN 5AA4 Z3y
SOT-223 0.12 g
1000
Z0103MN 6AA4 Z3M 4000
Z0107yN 5AA4 Z7y 1000
Z0107MN 6AA4 Z7M 4000
Z0109yN 5AA4 Z9y 1000
Z0109NN6AA4 Z9N 4000
Z0103MUF Z3M
SMBflat-3L 47 mg
5000
Z0107MUF Z7M 5000
Z0109MUF Z9M 5000
1. xx = sensitive, y = voltage, and check Figure 20. Ordering information scheme.
Note: TO-92 leads are not bent in matchbox packing.
Z01
Ordering information
DS2116 - Rev 14 page 13/16
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Table 10. Product selector
Part Number
Sensitivity Type Package
600 800
Z0103MA Z0103NA
3 mA
Standard
TO-92
Z0103MN Z0103NN SOT-223
Z0107MA Z0107NA
5 mA
TO-92
Z0107MN Z0107NN SOT-223
Z0109MA Z0109NA
10 mA
TO-92
Z0109MN Z0109NN SOT-223